Page 1
DEH +
Dehumidifiers for suspended ceiling installations
With high efficiency EC motor
Ductable
For radiant systems with water connection
For stand-alone use without water connection and model with integration
Page 2

by the Technical Assistance Center (CAT). In this mode, the outlet air temperature is no longer neutral.
Page 13
ACCESSORY ORDERING CODES
Wall control panel
Model All
Description SMART TOUCH wall control panel with
thermostat and room temperature and
relative humidity probe. Color White
SMART TOUCH wall control panel with
thermostat and room temperature and relative
humidity probe. Black color
Code ECB033II ECA033II
Motorized 2-way valve
Model All
Description 2-way motorized ON/OFF valve. Valve diameter 1/2"
Code AHRD0314II
Motorized 3-way valve
Model All
Description 3-way motorized ON/OFF valve. Valve diameter 1/2"
Code AHRD0315II
Coarse replacement filters
Model DEH + 30 H D / DEH + 30 H DC
Description Coarse replacement filters
Code ARAD0123II
Coarse replacement filters
Model DEH + 50 H D / DEH + 50 H DC
Description Coarse replacement filters
Code ARAD0124II
Delivery plenum for flexible hoses - 3 ports DN 125 mm
Model DEH + 30 H D / DEH + 30 H DC
Description Delivery plenum for flexible hoses with 3 circular ports
Code AHRD0017II
Delivery plenum for flexible hoses - 5 ports DN 125 mm
Model DEH + 50 H D / DEH + 50 H DC
Description Delivery plenum for hoses with 5 circular ports
Code AHRD0018II
Delivery plenum for corrugated pipes – 8 frontal inlets and 4+4 side inlets
Model DEH + 30 H D / DEH + 30 H DC
Description Delivery plenum for flexible hoses with 8 front inlets and 4+4 side inlets
for DN 75 / DN 90 mm connection
Code SCO312008II
Page 14
Delivery plenum for corrugated pipes – 12 front inlets and 4 +4 side inlets
Model DEH + 50 H D / DEH + 50 H DC
Description Delivery plenum for flexible hoses with 12 front ports and 4+4 side inlets
for DN 75 / DN 90 mm connection
Code SCO502512II
Delivery plenum for single pipe
Model DEH + 30 H D / DEH + 30 H DC
Description Single duct delivery plenum 1xDN 200 mm
Code AHRD0217II
Delivery plenum for single pipe
Model DEH + 50 H D / DEH + 50 H DC
Description Single duct delivery plenum 1xDN 200 mm
Code AHRD0227II
Acoustic silencer
Model DEH + 30 H D / DEH + 30 H DC
Description Silencer module and extension for coupling between air inlet plate and main body for
flexible supply plenum 3xDN 125 mm / corrugated pipe supply plenum 8xDN 75/90 mm /